RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORS AND COMMENDS

WHEREAS, Jeff Ira has been an extraordinary presence on the Redwood City Council since first being elected in 1997; and

WHEREAS, in the 16 years of service to Redwood City, Jeff Ira has exhibited an enduring and deep commitment to the Redwood City community and to the betterment of the City's operations and services provided; and

WHEREAS, as Mayor, Jeff Ira served dutifully and with great distinction on the City's Audit Committee, Finance and Revenue Committee, Jail Committee, Economic Development/Downtown Committee and Fox Theatre Committee; and; and

WHEREAS, under his leadership as Mayor, the City Council moved to a paperless system saving trees, a blue ribbon task force was created to analyze the governing structure of SBSA, the Boards and Commissions and Committees were restructured and reorganized to add efficiencies to various departments; and

WHEREAS, Jeff Ira's actions have continuously demonstrated Redwood City's core values of excellence, integrity, service and creativity, and has brought many lasting improvements to the community; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby express their appreciation to former Mayor and Council Member Jeff Ira on the occasion of his departure from the City Council in honor of his distinguished and prominent service to the community, and with our sincere wishes that he continue his involvement in making the community of Redwood City a greater place.

Dated: November 18, 2013

SUPERVISORS:

DON HO	RSLEY	
DAVE PI	NE	
CAROLE	GROOM	
WARREN	SLOCUM	
	NE J. TISSIER	



Attest: